\$40.00 644899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM741467

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blicker Pierce Wagner Wine Merchants, LLC		07/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Last Bottle, Inc.	
Street Address:	17837 1st Ave S PMB#7	
City:	Normandy Park	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98148	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6448993	NELLCÔTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122 Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1500 First Street, Ste 200
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIGI2-051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0562

900707160

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Blicker Pierce Wagner Wine Merchants, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the marks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto in the United States which are registered or pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

Whereas, New Last Bottle, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, *nunc pro tune*, effective December 30, 2021, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in the U.S.

Dated: 7/5/22

Blicker Pierce Wagner Wine Merchants, LLC

Name:

Title: Pomof

1/2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0563

EXHIBIT A

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Brief Goods/Services
NELLCOTE	RN: 6448993 SN: 87166752	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, headwear

1/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0564